Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/24/2025 12:34:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,725,330.00
$400.00
$3,358,570.00
$64,600.00
$18,148,900.00

$8,704,429.38
$2,340,754.53
$1,690,996.59
$664,728.00
$985,445.71
$5,056,210.64
$48,655.00
$636,707.00
$20,127,926.85

$54,039.00
$517,295.00
($463,256.00)

($2,442,282.85)
$6,751,769.77
$4,309,486.92

GENERAL

Actual

$13,975,133.89
$540.00
$3,304,428.26
$73,147.91
$17,353,250.06

$7,942,971.84
$2,206,572.16
$1,503,541.53
$636,388.96
$884,956.50
$3,386,558.58
$48,653.82
$580,104.15
$17,189,747.54

$54,973.76
$446,881.56
($391,907.80)

($228,405.28)
$6,751,769.77
$6,523,364.49

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($750,196.11)
$140.00
($54,141.74)
$8,547.91
($795,649.94)

$761,457.54
$134,182.37
$187,455.06
$28,339.04
$100,489.21
$1,669,652.06
$1.18
$56,602.85
$2,938,179.31

$934.76
$70,413.44
$71,348.20

$2,213,877.57
$0.00
$2,213,877.57

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,580,345.94
$501,400.00
$43,000.00
$3,124,745.94

$1,043,798.42
$306,705.51
$20,458.00
$1,442,387.00
$53,930.00
$0.00

$0.00
$345,505.51
$3,212,784.44

$280,809.00
$63,592.00
$217,217.00

$129,178.50
$584,221.59
$713,400.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,218,717.77
$513,732.83
$33,673.17
$2,766,123.77

$937,802.30
$290,008.99
$14,100.96
$1,327,005.69
$44,507.23
$0.00

$0.00
$201,925.38
$2,815,350.55

$274,230.85
$60,266.39
$213,964.46

$164,737.68
$584,221.59
$748,959.27

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($361,628.17)
$12,332.83
($9,326.83)
($358,622.17)

$105,996.12
$16,696.52
$6,357.04
$115,381.31
$9,422.77
$0.00

$0.00
$143,580.13
$397,433.89

($6,578.15)
$3,325.61
($3,252.54)

$35,559.18
$0.00
$35,559.18
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